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Player
Addison Weems *
Izzy Hodges *
Alanna Hodo *
Mere Austin Wilkey *
Jane Kimmel Buford *
-- Reserves --
Madeline Carroll
Jon Hartley Slater
Sydney McIntyre
MaryLaine Dyksterhse
Miriam Jane Rodgers
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Pillow Academy 41 • 24-9
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Player
Ann Magee Stradinger *
Meg Barbour *
Taylor Caton *
Claire Crosby *
Torrey Polk *
-- Reserves --
Abby Duncan
Maggie Bailey
Reese Russ
Team

Totals

Min
28
32
31
15
21

 
11
2

18
 

158

FGM-A
4-12
6-12
7-9
1-2
1-3

 
0-0
0-0
3-4

 
22-42

3PM-A
0-3
0-1
2-3
0-0
0-0
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0-0
0-0
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Jackson Prep 58 • 26-6

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 3-15  20% 2nd Qtr: 2-14  14.3% 3rd Qtr: 4-12  33.3% 4th Qtr: 3-8  37.5% Game: 24.5%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 1-8  12.5% 2nd Qtr: 0-6  0% 3rd Qtr: 3-9  33.3% 4th Qtr: 2-3  66.7% Game: 23.1%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 1-3  33.3% 2nd Qtr: 1-2  50% 3rd Qtr: 2-2  100% 4th Qtr: 7-10  70% Game: 64.7%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 7-16  43.8% 2nd Qtr: 3-7  42.9% 3rd Qtr: 5-12  41.7% 4th Qtr: 7-8  87.5% Game: 51.2%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-1  0% 2nd Qtr: 0-2  0% 3rd Qtr: 0-2  0% 4th Qtr: 2-2  100% Game: 28.6%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 2-2  100% 2nd Qtr: 1-2  50% 3rd Qtr: 5-6  83.3% 4th Qtr: 4-4  100% Game: 85.7%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Pillow Academy vs. Jackson Prep (02/24/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: PA-None. JP-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Pillow Academy 8 5 13 15 41
Jackson Prep 16 7 15 20 58

Points in the paint-PA 8,JP 38. Points off turnovers-PA 8,JP 10.
2nd chance points-PA 8,JP 2. Fast break points-PA 4,JP 18.
Bench points-PA 6,JP 7. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-0 times.
Last FG-PA 4th-00:47, JP 4th-00:30.
Largest lead-PA None, JP by 18 4th-01:16.


